

Academic Staff Assembly

Chenoweth 2022.04.13.02

Resolution of support for Interim Chancellor John Chenoweth

Approved by ASA on 4/13/2022

WHEREAS Dr. John Chenoweth has been a dedicated member of the University of Wisconsin-Whitewater community since 2002, and has served as a faculty member, a Department Chair, a Dean, and most recently as Provost;

WHEREAS on April 5, 2022, Dr. Chenoweth was appointed as Interim Chancellor after the resignation of Interim Chancellor Jim Henderson;

WHEREAS the Office of the Chancellor of the University of Wisconsin-Whitewater has undergone a significant number of transitions over the last five years;

BE IT RESOLVED that the Academic Staff Assembly congratulates Dr. Chenoweth on his appointment, pledges support as he serves in the role of Interim Chancellor, and thanks him for his willingness to continue to serve the university community in new and challenging roles.

Action Date	4/13/2022			
Action	Approved			
Vote Detail	Ayes- 13	Nays- 0	Abstentions- 0	Other- 3 absent